

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. LS Narike Adv.

PW1 SC Jagdeep and PW2 Pankaj Sharma present and examined. No other PW is present. Summons of HC Balwinder Singh received back served but he has not come present in the court despite service. Now the above said witness be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount and fresh summons to remaining PWs be also issued for 24.08.2022.

Date of order: 15.07.2022
Amanpreet Kaur,
Stenographer, Gr. III

Harshbir Sandhu, PCS,
JMIC, Malerkotla.
UID No. PB0470